## Monday, January 20, 2025

#### **Downtown Pedestrian Mall Business Engagement Session**

Date and Time: Monday, January 20 9:30 am - 10:30 am

Address: Virtual via Zoom

The City of St. John's is inviting businesses and organizations in the downtown area to share their perspective on the Downtown Pedestrian Mall through an <u>online survey(External link)</u> and by attending an engagement session specific to their business sector. Details about the engagement sessions can be found under <u>Key Dates</u>. Regis tration is required for the Zoom meetings.

Consultation with users and visitors to the Downtown Pedestrian Mall has concluded and the feedback from bo th the public and downtown businesses will be shared in a What We Heard document once all feedback is revie wed and analyzed.

Business group: Restaurants/pubs/bars located within the DPM footprint

# Wednesday, January 22, 2025

### **Downtown Pedestrian Mall Business Engagement Session**

Date and Time: Wednesday, January 22 9:30 am - 10:30 am

Address: Virtual via Zoom

The City of St. John's is inviting businesses and organizations in the downtown area to share their perspective on the Downtown Pedestrian Mall through an <u>online survey(External link)</u> and by attending an engagement session specific to their business sector. Details about the engagement sessions can be found under <u>Key Dates</u>. Regis tration is required for the Zoom meetings.

Consultation with users and visitors to the Downtown Pedestrian Mall has concluded and the feedback from bo th the public and downtown businesses will be shared in a What We Heard document once all feedback is revie wed and analyzed.

Business group: Restaurants/pubs/bars located downtown but outside the DPM footprint

### Monday, January 27, 2025

Date and Time: Monday, January 27 2:00 pm - 3:00 pm

Address: Virtual via Zoom

The City of St. John's is inviting businesses and organizations in the downtown area to share their perspective on the Downtown Pedestrian Mall through an <u>online survey(External link)</u> and by attending an engagement session specific to their business sector. Details about the engagement sessions can be found under <u>Key Dates</u>. Regis tration is required for the Zoom meetings.

Consultation with users and visitors to the Downtown Pedestrian Mall has concluded and the feedback from bo th the public and downtown businesses will be shared in a What We Heard document once all feedback is revie wed and analyzed.

Business group: Transportation companies such as couriers, delivery companies, taxis

## Thursday, January 30, 2025

#### **Downtown Pedestrian Mall Business Engagement Session**

Date and Time: Thursday, January 30 9:30 am - 10:30 am

Address: Virtual via Zoom

The City of St. John's is inviting businesses and organizations in the downtown area to share their perspective on the Downtown Pedestrian Mall through an <u>online survey(External link)</u> and by attending an engagement session specific to their business sector. Details about the engagement sessions can be found under <u>Key Dates</u>. Regis tration is required for the Zoom meetings.

Consultation with users and visitors to the Downtown Pedestrian Mall has concluded and the feedback from bo th the public and downtown businesses will be shared in a What We Heard document once all feedback is revie wed and analyzed.

Business group: Downtown retailers located outside the DPM footprint

## Friday, January 31, 2025

### **Downtown Pedestrian Mall Business Engagement Session**

Date and Time: Friday, January 31 10:00 am - 11:00 am

Address: Virtual via Zoom

The City of St. John's is inviting businesses and organizations in the downtown area to share their perspective on the Downtown Pedestrian Mall through an <u>online survey(External link)</u> and by attending an engagement session specific to their business sector. Details about the engagement sessions can be found under <u>Key Dates</u>. Regis tration is required for the Zoom meetings.

Consultation with users and visitors to the Downtown Pedestrian Mall has concluded and the feedback from bo th the public and downtown businesses will be shared in a What We Heard document once all feedback is revie wed and analyzed.

Business group: Retailers located within the DPM footprint

https://calendar.stjohns.ca